

CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS

EMERGENCY MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

MARCH 27, 2020 5:00 - P.M.

VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE Desert Hot Springs, California

Notice Regarding COVID-19 and Public Participation at City Council Meetings

Pursuant to California Governor Newsom's Executive Orders N-25-20 issued on March 4, 2020 and N-29-20 issued on March 18, 2020, this meeting will be conducted remotely through Zoom.

Pursuant to the Executive Orders, and to ensure the health and safety of the public by limiting human contact that could spread the COVID-19 virus, the Carl May Center/Council Chamber will not be open for the meeting. The City Council and Staff will be participating remotely and will not be physically present in the Council Chamber.

For Public Comment

If you wish to comment on the agenda item, you can access the meeting remotely through ONE of the following options:

Join by Phone

Dial: 669-900-9128

Enter Meeting ID: 846 608 783

NOTE: Please indicate your name upon joining the meeting.

Press *9 at the appropriate time to provide comment under the "Public Comment" portion of the agenda.

Submit Comments in Writing

You may also submit your comments in writing via email to the City Clerk at cityclerk@cityofdhs.org. To give the City Clerk adequate time to compile, please submit no later than 4:30 P.M. All written public comments will be distributed to the City Council and included as part of the record.

The City of Desert Hot Springs thanks you in advance for taking all precautions to prevent the spreading of the COVID-19 virus.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, as provided by Government Code Section 54957, that the Mayor has called an emergency meeting of the Desert Hot Springs City Council for the purpose stated below:

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

At this time, pursuant to State law, any person may comment on the Closed Session agenda item. PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME FOR THE RECORD.

CLOSED SESSION

1. THREAT TO PUBLIC SERVICES OR UTILITIES

(Gov. Code Section 54957(a))

Consultation With: Desert Hot Springs Police Department - Chief Henson, or his designee

REPORT OF CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURN